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Press ring set
Standard tool

- Not suitable for Sanpress XL connector (bronze), Megapress XL

Note

Recommended for standard 32 kN press tools such as the Pressgun 6 or equivalent.

Does not include an actuator, just the rings.
Model 2202.51

ford
88.9-108
Actuator
P1, Picco
- Phosphated steel
Model 2496.1
PCMPS Ra
12-35 16-32

PCMPS = for press connectors of the metallic press systems
Ra = for Raxofix
for MP = for Megapress

Press jaw set

Standard tool

- For Ridgid press tools RP 320, RP 330, RP 350
- Phosphated steel

- Metric size

Components

for MP
YVo—%

P2 actuator, (3) press chains sizes 76.1 mm to 108 mm, case

Model 2297.3XL

for d
76.1-108

Viega PureFlow Press hand tool
- Ratcheting design, color coded handles
Model 2882US

Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool
- Compact angled, color coded handles
Model V5082.4

Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool
full circle

- Composite

- Soft touch

Model V5082.7
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Version

black
green
yellow
red
blue
orange

Version

green
yellow
blue

Wt [Ib]
25.595

Wt [Ib]
2.111

Wt [Ib]
44.300

Wt [Ib]
3.394
3.446
3.409
3.459
3.344
4.549

Wt [Ib]
2.439

2.459
2.559

Wt [Ib]
2.999
3.164
3.459
3.449

Quantity
1

Quantity
1

Quantity
1

Quantity

—_ g

Quantity

1
1
1

Quantity
1

1
1
1

Part No
793 579

Part No
622 657

Part No
362 959

Part No

60010
50000
50020
50030
50040
50060

Part No

41703
41723
41744

Part No

41750
41755
41765
41770

Tools

DG

DG

DG
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