



**Press ring set  
Standard tool**

- Not suitable for Sanpress XL connector (bronze), Megapress XL

**Note**

Recommended for standard 32 kN press tools such as the Pressgun 6 or equivalent.  
Does not include an actuator, just the rings.

**Model 2202.51**

for d	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
88.9–108	25.595	1	<b>793 579</b>	7



**Actuator  
P1, Picco**

- Phosphated steel

**Model 2496.1**

PCMPS	Ra	for MP	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
12–35	16–32	½–¾	2.111	1	<b>622 657</b>	7

PCMPS = for press connectors of the metallic press systems  
Ra = for Raxofix  
for MP = for Megapress



**Press jaw set  
Standard tool**

- For Ridgid press tools RP 320, RP 330, RP 350  
- Phosphated steel  
- Metric size

**Components**

P2 actuator, (3) press chains sizes 76.1 mm to 108 mm, case

**Model 2297.3XL**

for d	QS	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
76.1–108	4	44.300	1	<b>362 959</b>	7

**Hand Tools**



**Viega PureFlow Press hand tool**

- Ratcheting design, color coded handles

**Model 2882US**

d	Version	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
5/16	black	3.394	1	<b>60010</b>	4
3/8	green	3.446	1	<b>50000</b>	6
1/2	yellow	3.409	1	<b>50020</b>	6
5/8	red	3.459	1	<b>50030</b>	4
3/4	blue	3.344	1	<b>50040</b>	6
1	orange	4.549	1	<b>50060</b>	6



**Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool**

- Compact angled, color coded handles

**Model V5082.4**

d	Version	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
3/8	green	2.439	1	<b>41703</b>	5
1/2	yellow	2.459	1	<b>41723</b>	5
3/4	blue	2.559	1	<b>41744</b>	5



**Viega PureFlow Crimp hand tool  
full circle**

- Composite

- Soft touch

**Model V5082.7**

for d	Wt [lb]	Quantity	Part No	DG
1/2	2.999	1	<b>41750</b>	5
3/4	3.164	1	<b>41755</b>	5
1	3.459	1	<b>41765</b>	5
1/2, 3/4	3.449	1	<b>41770</b>	5